

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 238

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 20

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 14, insert:

2 “(3) ‘Conservatorship order’ means an order appointing a conservator or other order related to
3 management of an adult’s property.

4 “(4) ‘Conservatorship proceeding’ means a judicial proceeding in which a conservatorship order
5 is sought or has been issued.”.

6 In line 15, delete “(3)” and insert “(5)”.

7 In line 17, delete “(4)” and insert “(6)”.

8 In line 18, delete “(5)” and insert “(7)”.

9 In line 20, delete “(6)” and insert “(8)”.

10 In line 21, delete “(7)” and insert “(9)”.

11 In line 22, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

12 In line 23, delete “(8)(a)” and insert “(10)(a)”.

13 In line 28, delete “(9)” and insert “(11)” and delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

14 Delete lines 29 through 31.

15 On page 2, delete line 1.

16 In line 4, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

17 In line 20, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

18 In line 37, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

19 In line 42, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

20 On page 3, line 2, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

21 In line 12, after “circumstance” delete the rest of the line.

22 In line 13, delete “respondent’s health, safety or welfare” and insert “described in ORS 125.600
23 (1)”.

24 In line 17, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

25 In line 27, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

26 In line 35, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

27 In line 36, after “adult” insert “under sections 1 to 22 of this 2009 Act”.

28 In line 38, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

29 On page 4, line 14, delete “for a term not exceeding 90 days” and insert “as provided for the
30 appointment of a temporary fiduciary under ORS 125.600”.

31 In line 16, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

32 In line 21, after “petition” insert “was filed” and after “of” delete the rest of the line and insert
33 “a temporary fiduciary under ORS 125.600”.

34 In line 22, delete the first “state”.

35 In line 26, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.

- 1 In line 32, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 2 In line 37, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 3 On page 5, line 13, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 4 In line 18, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 5 In line 29, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 6 In line 36, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 7 In line 43, delete “guardian in an emergency” and insert “temporary fiduciary under ORS
- 8 125.600” and delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 9 In line 45, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 10 On page 7, line 15, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 11 In line 22, delete “An objection is made and the objector establishes” and insert “The court
- 12 determines”.
- 13 On page 8, line 5, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 14 In line 6, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 15 In line 8, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 16 In line 12, delete “protective” and insert “conservatorship”.
- 17 On page 10, line 42, delete “guardianship and protective” and insert “court”.
- 18 On page 11, line 1, after “guardianship” insert “, conservatorship”.
- 19
-